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Installation of Dish Antennae by Private Parties

3134. SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
SHASTRI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION & BROADCAST-
ING be pleased to refer to the reply given to unstarred question No. 316 on Feb., 25, 1991 and state:

(a) whether the Government have since taken any action on the report submitted by the Committee to look into the various aspects of cable TV network and dish <lntenr:ae system:

(b) if so, the details thereof:

(c) if no. the reasons therefor:
and

(d) the details of the persons found guilty of setting up dish antennae without obtaining a licence from the Ministry of Communications and the action taken against such persons?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING
(KUMARI GIRIJA VYAS): (a) to
(c) Yes, Sir. Comments of various Ministries/Departments and related organisations were obtained. However. this Report has meanwhile, in some of its essential aspects, perhaps become dated in the context of the Government's declaration to offer telecasting and broadcasting rights to public corporations and to allow them to compete with Prasar Bharati.

(d) According to information received from the Ministry of Corn-
munications a number of such cases are in the courts ofIaw. The matter is. therefore, sub-judice at present.

Waste from Hindustan News-Print·
Project

3135. SHRI RAMESH CHEN-
NITHALA: Will the PRIME
MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a ny proposal to utilise the waste from the Hindustan News Print Project at Velloor in Kerala: and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI P. K. iHUNGON): (a) and
(b) Yes, Sir. The. following are the details 6hhe proposals :-

l.i~-~ti'rning pf lime-sludge in lime kiln is-under implementation for' captive use.

2. The possibility of utilising the fly ash in.Cement Industry and for manufacturing fly-ash-
gypsum bricks is being explored in consultationwiththe Cement Corpn. of India &
National Building Organisation.

3. Wood dust, other wood waste and effluent sludge are being proposed to be fired in the proposed fluidised-bed boiler as secondary fuel.

Stagnation in Stenographers' Cadre

3136. SHRIMATI GEETA
MUKHERJEE: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are a number of employees in the scale of Rs. :2000-
3200/3500 in Stenographers' Cadre
who have been stagnating for want of career progression in Central Secretariat Services and in other Govern-

